
600 400
300

18
0

50
70

70 50

300

60
0

360

22 mm
7113 Chilli red (double 2x,

single 1x)
0132 PE Orange (double 3x)
7167 SU Viola (double 2x)
0540 PE Manhattan Grey

(double 1x, single 1x)
8100 Pearl white (double 1x)

12 mm
0540 PE
Manhattan Grey

hole

R10

DOUBLE CABINET

screw
(chemical
anchor)

60
0

materials:
mounting: BLUM
MF board: KRONOSPAN 22mm

  edging:      ABS 5mm
matching color

40
0

(9 pieces)
(2 pieces)1a SINGLE CABINET1b

Appx. 1

scale:

1:8

projection: design: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
draw: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
oversee: Ing. Milan Šimek, Ph.D.

title:  The cabinets for
 the Nursery school
 in Uherčice

The Mendel
university
in Brno

label:

40
0

A

A

A-A
A

A



MF Board:
7113 Chilli red (double 2x,

single 1x)
0132 PE Orange (double 3x)
7167 SU Viola (double 2x)
0540 PE Manhattan Grey

(double 1x, single 1x)
8100 Pearl white (double 1x)

DOUBLE SHOE HOLDER SINGLE SHOE HOLDER

materials:
MF board: KRONOSPAN 22mm

  edging:      ABS 5mm
matching color

600 300

43

10
0

50
30

0

25

580

43

43

43

stainless steel
tubes Ø8 mm

300

43

(9 pieces) (2 pieces)
2a 2b

Appx. 2

scale:

1:8

projection: design: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
draw: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
oversee: Ing. Milan Šimek, Ph.D.

title:  The shoe holders for
 the Nursery school
 in Uherčice

The Mendel
university
in Brno

label:
30

0



SMALL BENCH HIGH BENCH

30
0

1000

10
00

R2
27

R227

R227

R227

80

80

22
5

225

125

12
5

35
0

metal leg - white
Ø60 mm

black glider

MF Board:
0540 PE Manhattan Grey

(small 1x, high 1x)
8100 Pearl white (small 1x)

materials:
MF board: KRONOSPAN 38mm

  edging:      ABS 5mm
matching color

(2 pieces) (1 piece)

Appx. 3

scale:

1:8

projection: design: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
draw: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
oversee: Ing. Milan Šimek, Ph.D.

title:  The benches for
 the Nursery school
 in Uherčice

The Mendel
university
in Brno

label:

3a 3b



Appx. 4

projection:

title:  The Hooks
serie: The furniture for

the Nursery school
in Uherčice

The Mendel
university
in Brno

label:

scale:
1:4

design: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
draw: Kristýna SLEZÁKOVÁ
oversee: Ing. Milan Šimek, Ph.D.

30

7 pieces

22
2

20
4

20
964

R13

HOOKS
(20 pieces)

hole Ø3

30

R5

before bending

20

8

7 pieces 6 pieces

steel 2mm
matte paint (violet, red, white - randomly)

4



TOWEL RACKS
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